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NOTES:

1.

PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LLC AS OF 1/19/2021.

2. DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 13085, PAGE 528

PLAN REFERENCE: PLAN BOOK 14509, PLAN 327
PLAN REFERENCE: PLAN BOOK 15287, PLAN 343
MIDDLESEX COUNTY SOUTH DISTRICT REGISTRY OF DEEDS

3. THIS PLAN IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RECORDED.

INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF A FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY

4. | CERTIFY THAT THE DWELLING SHOWN IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD
ZONE. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X, ON FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAP NUMBER 25017C0438E,

IN COMMUNITY NUMBER: 250186, DATED 6/4/2010.

5. THIS PLAN DOES NOT SHOW ANY UNRECORDED OR UNWRITTEN EASEMENTS WHICH MAY
EXIST. A REASONABLE AND DILIGENT ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO OBSERVE ANY APPARENT
USES OF THE LAND; HOWEVER THIS NOT CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE THAT NO SUCH
EASEMENTS EXIST.

6. FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN AT THRESHOLD.

7. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS TAKEN FOR ZONING TABLE AS PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LLC
ARE NOT ZONING EXPERTS. TABLE IS TAKEN FROM TABLE PROVIDED BY LOCAL ZONING

ORDINANCE. CLIENT AND/OR ARCHITECT TO VERIFY THE ACCURACY OF ZONING ANALYSIS.

8. THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE BASED ON ASSUMED DATUM.
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ZONING CHART

Lot Contains Identified Historic Structure

BA-2=6,900
RES-B =613
TOTAL: 7,513

LONG TERM=1 SPACE/DU = 8

SHORT TERM=0.10 SPACE / DU = 1 SPACE

LONG-TERM: 9 LOCKERS

SHORT-TERM: 2

ZONE : BUS A-2 REQUIRED PROPOSED REMARKS
MASS AVE. OVERLAY DISTRICT
LOT AREA, MIN S.F. NONE NONE NONE
LOT AREA, MIN S.F. /DU 600 S.F./DU 8 DU's COMPLIES
6,900 SF/ 600 SF= 11 DU ALLOWED
MAX. FAR 1.75 FOR RESIDENTIAL 9,626 SF COMPLIES
(See 5.30.11 & 5.30.12 BELOW) LOT AREA: BA-2: 6,900 SF
MAX RESIDENTIAL FAR = 12,075 SF
0.65 RES-B 0 SF
LOT AREA: RES-B: 613 SF
MAX RESIDENTIAL FAR = 398 SF
MIN. LOT WIDTH NONE NONE NONE
MIN. FRONT YARD 5'-0" (FOOTNOTE M) 5-0" @ MILTON ST. COMPLIES
5'-0" MASS AVE.
0
2 MIN SIDE YARDS 10'-0" (FOOTNOTE I) LEFT (MILTON ST.): 40' - 0" COMPLIES
@ 20'-0" ON RES-B SIDE RIGHT (MASS AVE.): 10' - 0"
7
MIN REAR YARD 23-4" (FOOTNOTE J) N/A (CORNER LOT) NONE
MAX HEIGHT 35- 0" (FOOTNOTE K) 31'-0" COMPLIES
60'-0" MASS AVE OVERLAY
BA-2: NONE
0,
OPEN SPACE (% of lot area) RES.B: 40%
MIN RATIO OF PRIVATE NONE NONE NONE
OP. SP. TO LOT AREA
VEHICLE- PARKING NOT REQUIRED 7 PROVIDED COMPLIES
BICYCLE PARKING RESIDENTIAL: RESIDENTIAL: COMPLIES

EOOTNOTES

(i) The maximum height of a building may be increased to sixty (60) feet provided the average height of the building is fifty (50) feet (excluding any portion of the building devoted to parking which is not covered with building included in gross floor area). The heights of the several parts
of the building shall be such that the volume of building exceeding fifty (50) feet in height shall be equal to or less than the volume of space lying between the fifty (50) foot height and portions of building less than fifty (50) feet in height, as illustrated below:

Volume 1 (area of a building at a single height - 1 above fifty feet x the difference between height - 1 and fifty feet ) + Volume 2 (area of building at a single height - 2 above fifty feet x the difference between the height - 2 and fifty feet ) MUST EQUAL OR BE LESS THAN THE SUM OF
Volume 1' (area of building at a single height - 1' below fifty feet x the difference between height 1' and fifty feet ) + Volume 2' (area of building at single height - 2' below fifty feet x the difference between height - 2' and fifty feet).

(i) Or two-thirds (2/3) of the height of the rear wall whichever is greater; however in the Business C and Business C-1 districts no rear yard shall be required where the rear lot line abuts a lot all of which lies in a business or industrial district.

(k) Provided however that any portion of a building having a height greater than thirty-five (35) feet shall be set back of a bulk control plane rising at an angle of forty-five (45) degree from the plane of the principal front wall and rear wall planes beginning at a height of thirty-five (35) feet.

(I) Where the parcel has frontage on two or more streets, this setback plane provision shall apply only to the front wall plane facing the principal abutting arterial street and to the opposite wall plane facing either a side or front property line.

In addition to the above provisions, that portion of a building located within fifty (50) feet of a residential zoning district line shall be limited to thirty-five (35) feet where the maximum height permitted in the residential district is thirty-five (35) feet or less.

(m) Or the setback of the principal front wall plane of any adjacent building facing the same street, whichever is less.

BA-2 NOTES:
(i) However, for the side yard of any lot abutting another lot (where that lot does not abut Massachusetts Avenue and where all or a majority of it is located in a residence district) no building shall be set nearer than twenty feet to (1) either the residence/Business A-2 zoning district line
where the lot line is located in the BA-2 District or (2) the side lot line itself where that lot line is located in the residence district. Nevertheless, the provisions of the following paragraph shall continue to apply.
If a building is hereafter erected on a lot adjacent to a building having a blank wall directly on the side lot line, the new building may be so designed and erected that it will be flush with that portion of the blank wall of the former building which extends along the lot line; otherwise no less than
the required side yard setback shall be provided. In the case that any portion of a side wall of the existing building contains windows or is set back form the property line, then a building hereafter erected on the lot adjacent to such an existing building shall be set back from the side lot line as
required.
(j) Or two-thirds (2/3) of the height of the rear wall whichever is greater; however in the Business C and Business C-1 districts no rear yard shall be required where the rear lot line abuts a lot all of which lies in a business or industrial district.
(k) Provided however that any portion of a building having a height greater than thirtyfive (35) feet shall be set back of a bulk control plane rising at an angle of forty-five (45) degree from the plane of the principal front wall and rear wall planes beginning at a height of thirty-five (35) feet.
Where the parcel has frontage on two or more streets, this setback plane provision shall apply only to the front wall plane facing the principal abutting arterial street and to the opposite wall plane facing either a side or front property line. In addition to the above provisions, that portion of a
building located within fifty (50) feet of a residential zoning district line shall be limited to thirty-five (35) feet where the maximum height permitted in the residential district is thirty-five (35) feet or less.
(m) Or the setback of the principal front wall plane of any adjacent building facing the
same street, whichever is less.
RES-B NOTES:
(c) In no case may a building be nearer the rear lot line than twenty (20) feet in Residence C-2, C-2B, C-2A, C-3, C-3A, C-3B districts. In Residence C and C-1 districts, no building may be nearer the rear lot line than twenty (20) feet plus one additional foot of rear yard for each four feet
that the depth of the lot exceeds 100 feet, up to a maximum of thirty (30) feet. In Residence A-1, A-2, and B districts, no 5-15 building may be nearer the rear lot line than twenty-five (25) feet plus one additional foot of rear yard for each four feet that the depth of the lot exceeds one
hundred (100) feet, up to a maximum of thirty-five (35) feet. For purposes of this Footnote C, the lot depth shall be that distance measured along a line perpendicular to the front lot line and extending to that point on the rear lot line most distant from the front lot line.
5.27.1 The total number of dwelling units allowed shall be the sum of the total dwelling units allowed in each district, determined by adding the lot area in each district divided by the minimum lot area per dwelling unit for each district.
Max # dwelling units = Lot area in district 1 Lot area in district 2
district 1 min. lot area/du + district 2 min. lot area/du
Where the computation of the total number of dwelling units allowed in each district results in two fractional numbers and where the sum of the resulting remainders from both districts equals or exceeds one, an additional unit shall be permitted.
5.27.2 The maximum gross floor area shall be the sum of the total allowed gross floor area in each district, determined by adding the lot area in each district multiplied by the maximum allowed floor area ratio (FAR) for each district. Maximum Gross Floor Area = (Lot area in district 1 x
district 1 FAR) +
(Lot area in district 2 x district 2 FAR)
20.104.2 Moadifications to the Definition of Gross Floor Area. Notwithstanding the definition of Gross Floor Area contained in Article 2.000 - Definitions, the following shall not be included as part of the gross floor area of any building in the Overlay District:
1. Enclosed bays and other small projections from the principal wall plane of a building normally included as gross floor area, provided they are three (3) feet or less in depth and further provided that the following conditions are met:
a. The maximum width of the projection does not exceed six (6) feet in length;
b. No more than fifty (50) percent of the area of each principal wall plane is covered with such projections.
5.22.1 Private open space shall be provided on every lot used for residential purposes except for those in the Cambridge Center MXD District, and shall be a percentage of the lot area as set forth in Section 5.31. An area designated as private open space must have both a width and a
length of at least fifteen (15) feet, except for balconies, and may not have a slope greater than ten (10) percent. With the exception of balcony areas, private open space shall be accessible to all occupants of a building; not less than one half of the required private open space shall be
provided at ground level or= within ten (10) feet of the level of the lowest floor used for residential purposes. Areas at other levels, such as balconies, decks, and roofs, of garages and buildings, which are accessible to all occupants of buildings, which are not used as walkways or corridors,
and which have both a width and a length of at least six (6) feet and a minimum area of seventy-two (72) square feet, may be calculated as private open space, not to exceed twenty-five (25) percent of the total private open space.
5.22.2 Where nonresidential and residential uses are mixed in a building, the required minimum private open space for residential use shall be calculated in relation to the portion of the lot which the residential floor area is to the total floor area in the building.
5.22.3 Special Requirements in Residence A-1, A-2, B, C, and C-1 At least fifty (50) percent of the required Private open space in these districts shall meet all of the requirements of Section 5.22.1 above. At least fifty (50) percent of the required Private open space shall meet the definition
of Permeable Open Space and shall not be subject to the dimensional limitations of Section 5.22.1 as applied to Private open space.

5.30.11 FAR and Height.

Where two numbers appear in Column (1) - Maximum Ratio of Floor Area to Lot Area and Column (6) Maximum Height in Feet, the first number shall apply to all permitted uses in the district except Residential Uses, Section 4.31 a-h, and Dormitory (but excluding resident fraternity or
sorority) Uses, Section 4.33 b(7), both of which shall be governed by the second number.

5.30.12 Calculation of Permitted Gross Floor Area on a Lot
Where two numbers regulate the permitted FAR on a lot, the Gross Floor Area of any uses proposed on the lot shall be determined by the following formula:
Gross Floor Area Permitted = [(A x FAR1) x Lot Area] + [(B x FAR2) x Lot Area]

Where A equals the percentage of Gross Floor Area in the building to be used for nonresidential use(s), and Where B equals the percentage of Gross Floor Area in the building to be used for residential and dormitory use(s), and

Where A + B = 100% (or 1.0) or less, and FAR1 equals permitted FAR for nonresidential uses, and FAR2 equals permitted FAR for residential and dormitory uses.

6.34 Parking Space Size Allocation . In all parking facilities required to have five or more spaces, a combination of regular and compact spaces may be provide; however, no more than fifty (50) percent of the required spaces shall be designed for compact cars (as specified in Subsection
6.42). All off street parking facilities shall contain spaces designed for handicapped access. The number of such spaces shall be determined by the requirements of the currently applicable "Rules and Regulations of the Architectural Barriers Board of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

6.47.8 Screening requirements may be waived in the following cases:(a)lf said parking facility is already effectively screened by an existing building, wall, fence, or hedge on an adjoining lot and within five feet of the common property line, screening shall not be required so long as such
adjoining screening is maintained.(b)If said parking facility is already effectively screened by a natural terrain feature, railroad tracks, or change in grade.(c)If said parking facility abuts another parking facility under different use or ownership, a landscaped planting strip at least five (5) feet in
width may be used in lieu of screening along the common property line.

Gross Floor Area shall include:

(a)Roofed porches and balconies whether enclosed or unclosed;

(b)Unroofed porches and balconies above third floor, with the exception of porch and balcony spaces associated with Functional Green Roof Area, in accordance with the regulations in Section 22.30 of this Zoning Ordinance;
(c)Elevator shafts and stairwells on each floor, not excluded in (6) below;

(d)Attic space, whether finished or unfinished, within the area of a horizontal plane that is five (5) feet above the attic floor and which touches the side walls and/or the underside of the roof rafters and which is not excluded in (5) below;
(e)Interior balconies, mezzanines, and penthouses;

(f)Deleted

(g)Area of parking facilities in structures except as excluded in (2) below; and

(h)Any accessory parking spaces not in above ground structures if in excess of the maximum number permitted on the premises as set forth in Section 5.25 and 6.30.

Gross Floor Area shall not include:

(1)Areas used for off street loading purposes;

(2)Area of parking facilities in structures located underground and the area of on grade open parking spaces outside the building footprint at or below the maximum number permitted on the premises as set forth in Sections 5.25 and 6.30;

(3)Basement and cellar areas devoted to the operations and maintenance of the building such as heating and cooling equipment, electrical and telephone facilities, and fuel storage;

(4)Open and lattice-work fire escapes;

(5)Unroofed porches and balconies no higher than the third floor;

(6)Attic space and other areas devoted to elevator machinery or mechanical equipment necessary for the operation of the building, including sustainable mechanical systems and related equipment and chases for systems including, but not limited to, solar energy systems, geothermal
systems and heat pumps, solar hot water systems and related tubes and tanks, equipment related to radiant heating, hydronic cooling, heat recovery ventilators, and energy recovery ventilators;

(7)Elevator shafts and stairwells on floors where there is no other area which qualifies to be included in gross floor area;

(8)Attic space not otherwise included in (d) above;

(9)Basement and cellar spaces with less than seven (7) feet of ceiling height measured from the floor to the line of the bottom of the floor joists, or to any subfloor or finished surface above any floor joists that are spaced not less than four (4) feet on center, and further provided that the
basement or cellar is not a Story Above Grade as defined in the State Building Code.

(10)Bicycle parking meeting or exceeding the requirements of Article 6.000, which shall include all areas occupied by Bicycle Parking Spaces and access routes intended exclusively for use by bicycles, which shall be clearly indicated in the bicycle parking plan requirements set forth in
Section 6.52.1whether located in a principal use structure, any parking facility for motor vehicles, or in an accessory structure.

(11)Functional Green Roof Area, in accordance with the regulations in Section 22.30 of this Zoning Ordinance;

(12)Interior air spaces within Double-Skin Facades and additional exterior wall thickness to accommodate insulation, in accordance with the regulations in Section 22.40 of this Zoning Ordinance; and

(13)Space directly beneath overhangs, eaves, awnings, pergolas, arbors, trellises or other sun-shading devices, in accordance with the regulations in Section 22.50 of this Zoning Ordinance.

(14)Public Bicycle-Sharing Stations.

(15)Any basement or cellar living space in any single-family or two-family home.

(16)Any basement or cellar living space in any other type of structure with the issuance of a special permit. In granting such a special permit, the permit granting authority may approve the exemption of any portion of Gross Floor Area (GFA) located in a basement or cellar from the
calculation of GFA, provided the permit granting authority finds that the uses occupying such exempted GFA support the character of the neighborhood or district in which the applicable lot is located.
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20.110 Additional Standards Applicable in the Business A-2 Districts.

20.110 Additional Standards Applicable in the Business A-2 Districts. Within the portions of the Overlay District having a base Business A-2 zoning district designation (the BA-2 Districts) the regulations set forth above in Subsections 20.103 to 20.109 shall apply except as modified by
this Section 20.110. However, the provisions of this Section 20.110 shall not apply in the portion of the BA-2 District north of the centerline of Richard Avenue.
20.110.1Purpose and Intent. The purpose of the Massachusetts Avenue Overlay District shall apply equally within the included BA-2 Districts. The intent of the additional standards applicable in the BA-2 Districts is to encourage the retention and expansion of pedestrian-friendly ground
floor retail and other active non-residential uses on the ground floors of buildings along the Avenue. Additionally, as sites are redeveloped in the future, new buildings and streetscapes should have a scale, urban design, and mix of uses that strengthens the urban character of the
Avenue as the principal commercial corridor serving the North Cambridge, Agassiz and Neighborhood Nine neighborhoods while also respecting the historic characteristics of the Avenue.
20.110.2 Use Regulations. In addition to the requirements set forth in Section 20.106, the following regulations shall apply.
20.110.21 Required Ground Floor Non-Residential Uses. The ground floor of any building that fronts directly onto Massachusetts Avenue shall consist of at least one (1) active non-residential use meeting the following requirements:
1.Range of Qualifying Uses. The required ground floor active non-residential uses shall be limited to one or a combination of the following uses, to the extent permitted in the base zoning district:
a.Section 4.34 a (office of a physician, dentist or other medical practitioner not located in a clinic listed under subsection 4.33(d)), b (office of an accountant, attorney, or other non-medical professional person (includes properly licensed massage therapists), ¢
(real estate, insurance or other agency office), d (general office use), e (bank, trust company or similar financial institution (retail banking only));
b.Section 4.35 a-1 (Convenience Store), a-2 (Merchandise Store), a-3 (Grocery Store), ¢ (Personal Services Establishment), f-1 (Restaurant), f-2 (Bar), f-3 (Craft Beverage Establishment), f-4 (Food Stand or Kiosk), -5 (Food Hall), g (Dance Hall
or Nightclub), h (Theater), i-1 (Commercial Recreation Establishment), i-2 (Fitness Center), | (Animal Services Facility), o (Fast Order or Quick-Service Food Establishment), g-1 (Art/Craft Studio), g-2 (Performing Arts Studio), r (Bakery, retail);
c.Section 4.36 a (Open-Lot Retail Sales Establishment);d.Section 4.56 a(4) (religious or social recreation center), c(4) (college theater), e(4,5,6) (medical clinics), f (social service or community center), g(3) (museum), g(5) (public park, playground, or public
recreation building), i(2) (museum or non commercial gallery).
2.Minimum Depth. The required ground floor uses shall have a minimum depth of forty (40) feet measured from the Massachusetts Avenue frontage of the building (or the full depth of the building if less than forty (40) feet).

3.Floor Elevation. The floor elevation of the required ground floor uses shall be at the mean grade of the adjacent public sidewalk.

4.Minimum Linear Frontage. The required ground floor non-residential use shall occupy a minimum of 75% of the linear frontage of the building facing Massachusetts Avenue.

5.Individual Store Size.

a.In portions of the included BA-2 Districts north of Porter Square, any separately leased required ground floor non-residential use shall contain no more than 5,000 square feet of Gross Floor Area, which calculation of square footage shall include any floor area

located below grade.

b.In portions of the included BA-2 Districts south of Porter Square, any separately leased required ground floor non-residential use shall contain no more than 2,500 square feet of Gross Floor Area, which calculation of square footage shall exclude any floor area
located below grade. However, the Planning Board may grant modifications to such Gross Floor Area limitation, pursuant to Section 20.110.22 below, to accommodate a pre-existing non-residential use of building or for other reasons that are in support of the

non-residential use purposes of the Massachusetts Avenue Overlay District.
6.Minimum Ground Floor Height. For any ground floor portion of a building containing a required non-residential use the minimum ground floor height shall be fifteen (15) feet measured in the manner described in Paragraph 20.110.42. If the ground floor height
is reduced below fifteen (15) feet by special permit or variance, there shall be a commensurate reduction in the total height of the building.

7.Maximum Bank Frontage. No bank, trust company or similar financial institution may occupy a building frontage of more

than twenty-five (25) feet.

20.110.22Modifications to Standards. As set forth below, the Planning Board may grant a special permit to waive certain requirements of Subsection 20.110.21 above. A project receiving a special permit pursuant to this Subsection 20.110.22 shall be considered to meet the

requirements of Subsection 20.110.21 for the purpose of

applying the other provisions of this Section 20.110.

1.Modifications to the Dimensional Provisions of Subsection 20.110.21. The Planning Board may approve modifications to the dimensional requirements set forth in Subsection 20.110.21 Paragraphs (2-7) upon making a determination that

(a) the proposed modified dimensions do not substantially derogate from the intent of the requirement to provide for a reasonably continuous active ground floor frontage along the public street and

(b) the overall floor area of requ

(c) the modifications are the minimum necessary to reasonably accommodate the new construction or use on the lot.

ired active non-residential ground floor uses is not substantially reduced and

2.Additional Non-Residential Uses Not Otherwise Permitted in Subsection 20.110.21. The Planning Board may approve active non-residential ground floor uses not specifically listed in Subsection 20.110.21 Paragraph (1), to the extent permitted in the base zoning district,
upon making a determination that an alternate ground floor use will provide services or amenities to the general public and will promote an active, pedestrian-friendly street front consistent with the objectives of this Overlay District and the purpose of the standards applicable in

the BA-2  Districts,

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR | REQUIRED PROPOSED REMARKS
MASS AVE. OVERLAY DISTRICT

REQUIRED GROUND FLOOR YES YES (OFFICE SPACE) COMPLIES
NON-RESIDENTIAL USE

MIN. NON-RESIDENTIAL USE 40'-0" MIN. 56'-11" COMPLIES
DEPTH IN FT.

MIN. NON-RESIDENTIAL USE SHOULD BE AT MEAN GRADE OF ADJACENT AT MEAN GRADE OF ADJACENT PUBLICK COMPLIES

FLOOR ELEVATION

PUBLICK SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

MIN. NON-RESIDENTIAL USE MIN 75% OF LINEAR FRONTAGE FACING MASS 15-10" DOES NOT COMPLY
LINEAR FRONTAGE AVE. (53'-6" * 0.75 = 40'-2" MIN.)
MIN. NON-RESIDENTIAL USE 15-0" 10'-5" DOES NOT COMPLY

DROUND FLOOR HEIGHT

EXISTING FAR
NAME
BASEMENT
1ST FLOOR
2ND FLOOR
ATTIC
TOTAL:

UNIT AREAS
TYPE

AREA
2,226 SF
2,857 SF
2,749 SF
154 SF
7,986 SF

NAME AREA

952 SF
1348 SF
935 SF
1007 SF
780 SF
681 SF
671 SF
763 SF
808 SF
820 SF
8765 SF

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL BASEMENT
UNIT 101

UNIT 102

UNIT 201

UNIT 202

UNIT 203

UNIT 204

UNIT 301

UNIT 302

2 BED 2 BATH
2 BED 2 BATH
2 BED 1 BATH
1 BED 1 BATH
1 BED 1 BATH
2 BED 1 BATH
2 BED 1 BATH
2 BED 1 BATH

GROSS BUILDING - EXISTING
NAME AREA
BASEMENT 2,226 SF
1ST FLOOR 2,857 SF
2ND FLOOR 2,749 SF
ATTIC 2,184 SF
TOTAL: 10,016 SF

GROSS BUILDING - PROPOSED

Level Area

0 BASEMENT
1ST FLOOR
2ND FLOOR
3RD FLOOR

1562 SF
3254 SF
3195 SF
1775 SF
9786 SF
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[ PROPOSED ADDITION
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CONCRETE SURFACE
| ' LANDSCAPE

PERVIOUS PAVERS

REQUIRED SETBACKS
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THIS PLAN IS FOR INFORMATIONAL AND ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY. THE PREPARER OF THIS PLAN MAKES
NO CLAIM TO ITS ACCURACY. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE
USED OR RELIED UPON IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCE. A
CERTIFIED LAND SURVEYOR SHALL PROVIDE AN OFFICIAL
CERTIFIED PLAN PLAN.
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q BIKE-SHELL LOCKER DERO LOCKER DERO LOCKER DERO LOCKER DERO LOCKER N -
} MODEL 301 WL 300 SERIES 300 SERIES 300 SERIES 300 SERIES
CARGO BIKE SIZE = =
I . #7 #5 © #3 #1 ©
#9 R N a
] (40}
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DERO LOCKER DERO LOCKER DERO LOCKER DERO LOCKER
300 SERIES 300 SERIES 300 SERIES 300 SERIES
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- BIKE LONG TERM o |0
O
STORAGE LOCKERS Q
L) LONG TERM Ik PARKING CARGO SIZE
3/8"=1'-0
Sike Hiteh™ @ oo *Ride a recumbent or need

@ o==c  BicHiten

YOUR HERE

Customize the Bike Hitch to
brand your bike parking!

MOUNT OPTIONS FINISH OPTIONS

Powder Coat

Bilack 'I.

In-Ground

Surface Gal ek P

. Bue

Bronze

Submittal Sheet
CAPACITY 2 Bikes
16.5"
| MATERIALS Centerbeam: 2" schedule 40 pipe (2.375" O0)
Ring: 15" OD 1 gauge tube
{ .
35" N FINISHES | Galvanized

An after fabrication hot dipped galvanized finish is our
standard option.

| Powder Coat
Our powder coat finish assures a high level of adhesion and
r . durability by following these steps:
2.375 1, Sandblast
2. Epoxy primer electrostatically applied
3. Final thick TGIC palyester powder coat

Stainless
Stainless Steel: 304 grade stainless steel material finished in
either a high polished shine or a satin finish,

MOUNT Surface
OPTIONS Foot Mount has a 57 x 8™ x 25" foot with four anchors per
foot. Specify foot mount for this option, Tamper-resistant

fasteners available upon request
In-Ground

In-ground mount is embedded into concrele base. Specify
in-ground mount for this option

IN-GROUND MOUNT SURFACE MOUNT

127

240

(or standard 47
sidewalk slah)

300 Series
Bike Locker

D<o | 300 Series Bike Locker

Specifications

Models 301, 301P, 301U, 302, 302U

98"

At top center

Bike<Shell™
Model 301WL

NEW design, one piece FRP Composite bike locker
NO ASSEMBLY required

All lockers are shipped assembled and can be stand alone or
grouped - NO COMMON WALLS. Lockers easily relocated.

Bike-Shell™

more room for storage than
our model 301W locker,

then our model 301WL is the
answer, at 40" wide and
102" long it is the biggest

bik

e locker available!

Specify the 300 Series
lockers for the highest
customer satisfaction from
the no-assembly ready-to-
use delivery through years
of trouble free operation.

hig

tha

sta

Architects, designers and
government agencies specify
the 300 Series due to the

h quality manufacturing

which means virtually no
installation costs!

eThe 300 Series is the first one
piece locker available

t is not molded of soft

and flammable HDPE
plastic material.

eThe construction of fiberglass
reinforced plastic
is highly resistant to impact,

ins and will not corrode.

eDesigned after our very

popular 350 Series lockers and
available in & styles providing

flexibility for site locations.

American Bicycle Security Company

P.O. Box 7359
Ventura, CA 93006

Ph: (800) 245-3723 or (805) 933-3688

Fax: (805) 933-1865
www.ameri

Email: turtle@ameribike.com

Product
Capacity

Materials

e =¥
102"

S

1 door/1 recumbent
bike/2 bikes

Setback

Hardware

Locks

Colors

T-Handle Padlock/U-Lock Handle

P

Pagé 10f3

Bike-Shell™ Model 301WL

1 door/1 Recumbent Bike

Locker shall be m
reinforced plastic

anufactured of molded fiberglass
composite with a smooth "X" pattern

on stippled walls and top, with smooth door frame and
stippled door. Material shall be E-glass and polyester
resin at 35% ratio,

Tensile Strength,

18,000 psi. Locker shall be one piece

with no external or internal frame and no seams or
joints on tops or side walls. Material shall withstand
over 300 Ib/sqft on roof and 200 Ib/sqft on

walls/doors.

N N SITE

EMBLY SHALL BE REQUIRED.

Roof shall be crowned for water run-off and all corners
shall have a smooth radiused finish. Finish of UV

stabilized gelcoat

does not need painting, allows

solvent removal of graffiti and is resistant to impact

and UV damage.

Please allow Sft clearance for door

High quality custom continuous door hinge will not
rust. All fasteners on locking system shall be zinc
plated or better. Locker shall anchor in all four corners

through base flan,

ges using expansion anchors, See

last page for anchoring details.

2 Standard Lock Options (Mo charge)

wFort Lock 7 pin t
three keys and re
locking hardware
steel cams contro

umbler Pop Out "T" handle locks with
movable lock cylinders. Internal
consists of three plated hardened
lling an extruded aluminum locking

bar which engages the door frame over three foot

span.

« Heavy duty stainless steel Padlock/U-Lock handle will

accommodate hig
U-Locks from 12"

h security Padlocks and U-Locks. For
to 34" Diameter. Padlocks and U-

Locks not included.

2 Standard Color

Tan

Options (No charge)

Please call for custom color, or color match information

American Bicycle Security Company

P.0. Box 7359
Ventura, CA 93006

Ph: (800) 245-3723 or (805) 933-3688

Fax: (805) 933-1865
www.ameribike.com

Email: turtle@ameribike.com
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COMMERCIAL 952 SF
COMMERCIAL BASEMENT 1348 SF
UNIT 101 2 BED 2 BATH 935 SF
UNIT 102 2 BED 2 BATH 1007 SF
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UNIT 203 1 BED 1 BATH 671 SF
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UNIT 302 2 BED 1 BATH 820 SF
8765 SF

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

(I
$O ?\\)O
N
O
Project number 20089
| Date 3/27/2023
Drawn by Author
Checked by TMC
Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
REVISIONS
No. Description Date

UNIT AREAS

A-023

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

ARCH_SD_DD\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave_ZBA Set.rvt

\\Tkg-server\Data\20\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave Cambridge\03 Drawings\00

3/27/2023 11:28:04 AM




ARCH_SD_DD\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave_ZBA Set.rvt

\\Tkg-server\Data\20\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave Cambridge\03 Drawings\00

PROJECT NAME
A-301 2161 MASS AVE
1 RESIDENCES
PROJECT ADDRESS
— N | — 7 2161 MASS AVE
- e |- mﬂj - Bhnnanning o l - l - CAMBRIDGE, MA
VP T R b0 ‘ . ST e h n
e TRRY - : CLIENT
COMMERCIAL SPACE 4
: COMMERCIAL i
LOWER FLOOR ! e | UNIT 204 UNIT 203
| - h | h 2 BED — 1 BED “
A R | 1 BATH ; 1 BATH NELSON OLIVEIRA
o | D 7777777 D 7777777 - Jy—— — — — - - - - - - " Jdr— - - - -/ _ — — T | nE 7
“7 = ~ — ARCHITECT
1| il | |
i) Iif | |
oo | : . j Il
S| - [ 1= iz
SR | [ | ] j N - 7
CUP DN -
| A-301 | 2 [ UNIT 102 1| A-300 [
: UNIT 101 2 BED 1
J 2 BATH
MAIL ) . E 1 T
E ZZBBAETEI)—I ROOM
NON-HABITABLE BASEMENT [ UN|T 201 UNIT 202 KH ALSA
6' -8" CEILING HEIGHT
2 BED 1 BED
[ [ 1 BATH 1 BATH
17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
| i TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682
/
DN \ CONSULTANTS:
2
1 0 BASEMENT 5 1ST FLOOR
1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0" A-300
3 2ND FLOOR
1/8" = 1'-0"
COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
e e e . _ . - . ” REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
O— L ) b | ¥ I [] DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
| IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
4 SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
! E OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW
[ REGISTRATION
UNIT 301 UNIT 302 I
- CONDENCING
/ UNITS
. . . . 2BED. .- . . - .M. ... . . . . . 2BED. . . . . . | |
1 BATH 1 BATH ﬂqO?‘(\o“
$O \>O
5
oo$
/
ROOF ACCESS Project number 20089
f HATCH Date 3/27/2023
\ Drawn by NB
F—_ Checked by TMC
0. 4| 8' 16' Scale 1/8" = 1|-0"
REVISIONS
No. Description Date
UNIT AREAS
NAME TYPE AREA
ml COMMERCIAL 952 SF
m COMMERCIAL BASEMENT 1348 SF
UNIT 101 2 BED 2 BATH 935 SF
UNIT 102 2 BED 2 BATH 1007 SF
UNIT 201 2 BED 1 BATH 780 SF
UNIT 202 1 BED 1 BATH 681 SF
UNIT 203 1 BED 1 BATH 671 SF
UNIT 204 2 BED 1 BATH 763 SF
UNIT 301 2 BED 1 BATH 808 SF FI—OOR PLANS
4 3RD FLOOR = ROOF PLAN UNIT 302 2 BED 1 BATH 820 SF
1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0" 8765 SF
2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

3/27/2023 11:28:08 AM




W8S YaZ 9AY SSBIA T9TZ UOSIBN 68002\Add dS HOHY 00\sbumelq go\ebpuqued say ssey T9TZ UOSISN 68002\02\erea\ianias-Hy 1\, NV 02:8¢2:TT €20¢//2/€

>Z /M sl
o L Sha, 38 238 v n
< S Iripzz SINE=E: % 1L i
< ~ OTOnan<UW NS g |2 a S
LL L a4 w S DX ppXak & 2 — S
> (dp)] > M —_ o ® ouwzzYm N 1 ~ £ N m
< < 5 > e o I>zuplY AWH Z < O =
nS , nH = V) o< B STEEFER L0 O O ¢
0G4 ag 5 | (sidsseat 32 : = =
w © QreFEEowW Y, = L
: S0 £ 3¢ z < Gig ¢ SiiedEitllz QY : L 2
< A O > 202Wwo S WZg @) 3
Z g0 < 40 O || = ok & Z 0ZRRE29-¢ | |2 © N o |6 — = I 2
— 6E — 6M (@p)] O ow Yy - TWEC.EDOuOUW < i = E <
Q 9 Q d< |k (B L 22 EF o TEESTL00E | & IERERE ) =
w w = <O ) OgFEsullizWg [ 3 |x2 =
3 o 3 NO | § Witz N =0 9 cwZz20E 2| (@ 5| (28, 2 <{ L %
& & u <18 - 5 sUzgzse3y || SEREERTRE LL| ~
o o @) < O OFxQILZ2un0 o PDfD oln @ |[<
LL]
K AV SSYIN
X
3
4 x O
o W Z - —
O o m 3 < 2
0 WL 5 — =z
o w
© 2 W o & o
pd - < &) —
O = @) 2 D I = =
zZ D C T _ (7)) — _ ()] w _ M
a2 5/ © T Ko Q= X5 w s
O \'d C O 1 o L O 1 R O 1
Zz = o) 3 Sy X ol > S ol
< < 0 = & o W = ) O o
n n T, m = SO | < |
= & = %
o™ N — 7 7 7\
“2-14 qu
f f f O
it iy i R
= 1 A
T -HH-HHAHHHEHE I O HHHHHEHEBEHE H _
E— TR 4 H] e
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ EHHHHHHHH i M
=hilimihl S -
A HHHHHHHHH AHHHHHHBHH H I
M HHHHHHH THHHHHHFEEHH H |
= AHH AR 1] il -
e L HHHHHHH =HHHHH F
- - - HIHH H H| = EEEEE] | |
——mplialaislinininlin =iiginininial # -
— sl O Sahhahi | ] Be=
| HHHHH HHHHEH 1 BIE
““““““““““““““ 1 s
. = Hiui H \\\\\\\\\\\\ g“ H
W H-HHHHHHH =ixizininizly -
= SRR S HHHHHHEE
— bl Sl NN\ —|
——aniplaills L Siipipiyigial TR AN HHHRHHHH i N m @)
— Bl s nEe o <« < o < < <
- > : : : 7
H LL|Z (adi (ady XX\¢ >z
| ,‘ o = oL =2 o SRCRY o o &
] . T > EnNU m8 Wy moo O =0 mg m.O =
I O o N Do T O ﬁ_m o L L W
H Il - _ > Zon T Z o o = v 0
I Fae 22 0 2 ® 5T ~ o E
H ikl _ » Q Z ZrF SRS o
: HH , > L - U W =25
T L T e L e LTI wo o @ Z=T |
HHHHHHHHHHHHEHHHHEHEHR HHHRHHHHH R HHHAE =
ihishly [H\HMMMMWWMMMMMM‘H\H\H\H\H\H\H\WWWWWWWWWWWW i i | BUIEY  gaEEmeenmmeR RN NS RRET) m
HHHHH AR A A | Sy AR —
........................... S L | |- S —
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ T " ] | I I=
““““““““““““““““““ ST T ‘ dilnihtht —
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ST HHH Mpupipliguyi T s HHARHART —
[.J[|l.|||.[|\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m \\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\ HH A A H \\\\\\\\ \\ A, H LU HHHY _ ..... “
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ R T —
[[[[[[ L T T T HHHEH [1=
il T e e e e e e = i THHEHR (HAHHH— ]
> o il (T i e (e ——— =T
Yo D O | | Q i | I T TR =
= AT 7 | HHHIHA =
=i |/ | | . B L HHHHHH R - AT T —
o® | |/ N L L HHHHHHHHHH e BN || o HE HE A HHHH I T =
zg | | /G il R R Rl I 7 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ =
oo HHHHHHHH Ho—— - HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHEHH 1| s EieEhEEEEREEhREIESERE Ry iy peigiyl N
w HHHHHHHH T HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHERH - 7 ““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ %ﬂ
>3 O HHHHHHHHH] O HHHHHHHHHHHH R A H HH HH HH HH HH A T e
WE ] o O | . ] - “m“m“m T S ]
O - T = > il T HHHHHHHHHEHHHH A A A =
Z _AM \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ e ©) _ __m- _ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ CHHHHA A e Hi 7
QWO N | L HHH . H L L UL LT - 7 7‘ = N | S AR HHHHHHHHH HHHHHEHHHH 11—
Z = HHHH - - < | N | L A AN -
< — 7 O | T — > e N | H-HHEHHEAHE A =ixiaisinly mum (ApipEgRpagipgipipupupupipinininiyinny —
= N | HH A HH . . 11 .., e aisisisinininininininininhi oy e e — 7
n < HHHHHHHHH gigigiylpdaipt - 0 [ || HHHT sy ay EEEEEEEEREEEE Axizlsislsis] gt
LLl HAHARAR AN T ——————————— —— |1 w0 N | mipuRay H —HHHHH] 7‘
7)) Iyiglgigigigigtyintyl ESmEnEnnEnnEn RS nnEnsnEamnsaEnEaennnEsnnanll| 1 N L N || | [ L e Bl O MBEHHHEHHH 1 —
| HH T s - H H H H | HH HHHH T @ e | [ HHHHHH S I HNEENE =EEREEL — 7
i I, erriI AR ON I 0900 Ehhnseenkhhh Ehly - |
i PN Gt Hhihh = T e {H : — |
=il T oy o o el (HHHRHA T E 3% I | —
I AAHARHAHHHARAARAAH - L | | | B 1 AU = = TH! HH 1 T
e HHHH HHHHHHHHHHHH H HHHHHHI iyl iy \ [
e e H L S i MMMMMMWHM MHMMH @ WH\WHMMMMMMMMMWWW jm
p v y AR HHHHHRHHERHHER L —
’ -0t ’ -6 ’ 9°6 " HHH R =
8- - 62 P HHHHHHHHEHEHHEHHH —
0-1¢ 7 ittt tiEh i S =
26 1 s =
2 0-8 — L N | || —
ly .. upEyEpEpEpEEREEERERERER S HH A A A A A —
R N e IR I =
: mL \\\\\\\\ o
o 1= Bz oeunenan EEhEREE aininl _
m - e 1 A4 M L L || —
(7)) N T Apiy | N P B =yEpipupipinunininn —
L < : T S HHHAHAH] =
< O —| ® HHHHHHHHHHHHE HHHHHHHHE L
< % OR2 S~ N || U iyl — !
p M o L N ||| S HHHHHHHHHHHHHHAHRH I 1=
93 << ® — T HHEHHHHH R HHHHH HHHHHHHH —
= H 0 N -0 [ —————— | L HHHHHHHH rrHHHHHHHHHHEHHHHEHHHH T L
(] | ) < } — AR I T yiisisisisinininininigigipl AL gigipipgigigipipinipinipipiininiy 7‘
< 0ol & _ & I || HHHEHHH HHHHHHEHHHEEHHHHHHHH T
o I - N ! L M | | sjlaiaiyiyisiainisisialsininisiainiyisl —
oy < ] - S N || bR EhRELRRRRERE T
- Z2&F — . N | (| HHAM AR AR AR A AR AR AR 7H
J 5ol TR S | T T —
=won B G . 2 090900 Eiiisiigisisiei Exipiyinisizisinislainiaininiisinisininiainininhsl gty 7H
~xrx ww — o N | HHHHHHHHEEHHT A HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHEHEHHHHHHEHH —
ol & X uw - il e =iainia iz ininlsininisininlsinipizininlsinintsinintalinipl —
NgzCX _ HHEN T T T WA premmys H H ] —
Z > 0Z NN HHET T T &= HE————E HHHHHHH] 7 -
O, Z9 — T ————E L T ittt [ T
Honw < T e UL 1 1 M= HHHEHEE T 1T 1 U | —
Ol o N R T ey 1 1 (1 L ————l —
W < ~ L. HYERE | S D N B SEpEpEpEpuapiuain| NN N N BN =(EpEpEpipEl H 7 —
S — 0O W - T L e L 1 —
A - T THHHHHHHH i e
- —_— Mo, r - 5r - H-H-E-H-HHHE=HHH O O MHHEHHHHH o
0 I Apinipmynpunnpapspngnpnni =Y sl B Sttty —
N N (| HHHH SHHHHHHHHH |- ——— | Uil
: e | =
\ b et At e L
m,, “““““““““““““ Sihhhhhhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhhhb H— Z
N e i TS
“—! ddbdooeddo e eH g edeen NN oo onnnnn — _A|n
. s, WL R — >
JAV SSYIN = - u
LN L
- =
‘ — n
- -
A A # 7 |— = “nl_u_
g-.T 0-.0T 0-6 9-6 11— =i
_|. W7 - .62 H‘ m-Un uM
n 0-.1€ = val
i Z
Z e N
illil] a)
Mﬂ H
=
v




W8S YaZ 9AY SSBIA T9TZ UOSIBN 68002\Add dS HOHY 00\sbumelq go\ebpuqued say ssey T9TZ UOSISN 68002\02\erea\ianias-Hy 1\, NV 0€:8¢2:TT €20¢/.2/€

RESIDENCES

2161 MASS AVE
PROJECT ADDRESS

PROJECT NAME

>z ommlO[o
<z
o NZ2P0a 38Z= & o — 0
< Q IellEgzz oSN 8 P TN
< QTrO0ag<UW NI = a V) ) O
LLl nd w (g7 XAk °
- S o QLR x Q c LLI Z
[ ouw z W §= N
> = m Ed 38 ZO<EEE Z o R — a
- ) ® e R B Q 9 [a)
A o > L SW - < =
> n p FLEOTUX O
E — S A % WREOHHLL /MU n
0 W= ZoWosERW Q= 5 o3 o
) O _ Wi © QUSFEEoW?S > = w
= n N opsEF prd Z S
nd Z wwlagzt = o <
n ®) = © = O )
o O Z I z s2082z6=9||C O @ > 1 |
— - ox o OZ2p38X=2+-F = - o} T
< ¥ L )] )
uw u = @ ) @ ___
© = nie Ssz *+ EIYOR03830 | | £ Z Y <
— < | E — ] E <5 F S Gerzyu-al || E 5 .2 | O — =
2Av Z L - > IDNNOOERO c a5 N —
(NN L =0 ) W%NGMHTU_R n ° n@e = E ©
~ > ™ g afSpzgzE2a || |0 S o582 > | S
x — ©)] OTWWOoZXTuw Ll eI 8o W | N N
© < @) OFXQOILZ2»O o &/ 00|00 x

STANDING

"3AV SSVIN

KEY

Ay
Ay
“
“
“

6"

2ND FLOOR
9 -

1ST FLOOR
Ol _ OII

4TH ROOF
28'- 6
0" - 11"

3RD FLOOR
18'-6

GRADE ENTRY

BRICK, COLOR TO
MATCH HISTORIC BRICK

CEMENT LAP SIDING
MILTON ST.

SEAM SIDING
4" EXPOSURE FIBER

HHNUHHHHHY
LN Y
\\\/ \\\\\
\\\\\\\\ NHHHH]
JHHH L N HH

1 ]
| 7 i 1 1]
=1 el I 1 L
[ T 1 1 7II ] L

1 ]

1 ] L0
1 [ 7 ] [
— i ] LU
: i . 1 gyl
i 1 T i L
| 1 [ 1 R
_ _ ] gl

ol | | i il
: “ ] gl
_ T 1 gyl
(I I [] L

Hi i (AR
R S < < < ¢ &
““““““““““ SHHHHH L x; dF; Xs >:
““““““““““ A — QT <t 0% o x4
\\\\\\\\ Silisiaiatal TN o Olz Oz LI Os El
........ HAA] Hanndn |- x'Q > 0 (i o o e Zig
E ——— HHH e L L HH EELE Hi [NENTT Fi _|_|7 o o) _|_|7 Wi
———| i N ) W — = =S zZ > a) a) O~ n =W
o — === ik IR ki - < < S [ Z O m w 2! Q
N === Ijijigh SN i |- O ul T uw ® ~ > <
T == [GE IR ELELEE — b o) o9 o> o
B — L B = HHH— O3 ORe) L = 0 O
—— 7 isinli T e | =isiuiulsinls - Z = Z £ m n_m Q0
== | T ik g% B4 2 o < Z 0 L
== f e — ANnAMn ANn_m n o woa =
] ' _ HEHR 4 B HHHH - = w = W X O \,
j ===== s} =thishh T n 0 n = M= il
SR | |- | |
ST S — o [
Sttty T I TR T It St Rkl G
Bl A N e A W T HE R I
SN il IR e |
Sigiyiyiaiaipinigiyl L Hi \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ sugiyiaigisiaiyivipinipipinipipinipiinipiyiniainh ih—
A i e mm kT
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 11 i e . Shliiithldy S s Hilidhhin! (0]
— T i e d e e A
| e e LR L STy - A — HHHHHHHHHHHE S HHH A —
“““““““““““““ SHHHEHHH HHHHHHHHHHEHHHHR T2
HHHHHHHHAHHAEHHAHAHN HHAHHAHHHEHHAHH A HH HHHAHHHHN HHHHHHHH =
TR e 2 1 W 11111 el T il
\\\\\\\\\\\\\ U Y Y - D HHHEHHHHEHH M HH I EHHEHHEHHEE R EE EHH HHH H
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ A HHHHHHHHHHHFHEHHEHHHHEEHHHEHI— = HHHHE R H R E HH H L —
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ S I R ] {iikiatitahistiiz iatoliohat ool ata el atalehal il ==
THIHE e e [ - @ oo
phyighyliaialaiaisiainh spipiyiaigisipipisinipisinipiyinipinintyiyintyisintint — w i migkiaiyisiaiyiyisiniyia=iiaininininininisiyiniaiyinlaiyinlaiyinlaiyinlalizinty
; -5 e e e R ol
2. | | W |l R
- i T e pe——
7 T = H — I BE. - BEisEuix] . S e e e e el el e | SN — — | el el
IE g il I Hi
lA- m (SN[ S| - NG 7N | (N8 1 | A AN N |y I O oy B IR O
— — — — 3= T e
11V v il mml | S I A D A A O e
/ — UL A L L e i e
.S - .62 7, Q HH B HHHHHE T HHH nKu
0-.T€ L . e e x x O
T T T A CE Wz
ihigi B 3isisizisiziztsinintsini=lainlzinisinininintinintainininininintainintsintnininl x o — 0
An . HHHHEHHHEEHHEHHH HHHH HH A A HHHE Ox - o
i B EE e =Rhiziiizizizizl O Ielslaielatsl o O % o
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ C T U A
HoHeees L He T T e HHBEdHEHEEE Y T A HE Y "~ B ) —
S T e L T L X T QO =
GG B ipy N Sttt N P o =
O af
i | anicisisigiainininininipinicinissininisinininialalataintalalaiaalaininininininl x O x s
. HHHHHHHHHHHHERHRHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH o W=
i I e e e e <%0
i I St 2
““““““““““““““““““““ sl ®
“““““““““““““““““““““ ‘\“““\ “‘\ —m
HHE R I >
IAV SSVW e I ] = =
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ o T
““““““““““““““ S
dHHHGHH =il s — Lo
| | | ] T
s _m I
= — 3
2 R
o — )
=
=

KEY




W8S YaZ 9AY SSBIA T9TZ UOSIBN 68002\Add dS HOHY 00\sbumelq go\ebpuqued say ssey T9TZ UOSISN 68002\02\erea\ianias-Hy 1\, NV 9¥:82:TT €20¢/.2/€

>z oM = =
<ZH9 cOlo
8 BA%BDT %%..th-. © S N
<C = IxwarZZ SHNE= b I Ll
LL w << nd ™ Qzoog U SINIPRT a LL] )
W< o < 0nnl§ox N = Z
>0 S = = =5 cuzz Lu 7 s X > i
LLJ =o 9 ZO<EEERL @) = @)
AE A - V 2J o s AYHFWBSW - p— 1 —
O L ) < g EELOETLS % — 7
0p] n ) ] s 2 OLwnzEQIgy & m
SN %) SG — w= 5 NP%DWWWE OOQ\ S Av — n
oWy g0 O — g SEgrbbouws AT g LL| u
— .. LL =
> 0 5 S Z 2z O NoloasEr2 |z o, % = >
s 25 28 = n> g = 0zwoZwzd | |O 70 8 al
prd 0 < (0l O ox & Z aZ0nEZu_ 2 = O 3 %)
— — = n > zHE .
W W < X Qo 2 = ) 2
F oWl - o= p) O _ S= & = FZuWgEG333 || < 8 z <
Q g g 4dI & ] B 5 F 3 sEFcyucha || £ 1.3 | 2 e =
(q\| (Q\| Z L - > IDNNOOERO c a5 ) —
m m QO m T =0 2 ruZ6sTF-2& 2 B c| £ = E ©
= Z O I~ Z alSpzzEIe | | O Loz o |o N
@ o — x - @) OTWwWwo-XTuw Ll Sl®8 8 3 W DI N
o o ®) < O OFxXQILZ2un0 o L0006 g ©

T
! A
X A Y
LU
T
assiTR
R
MRMMRR |
W\ %—-——-_---— ;

REPLACED BUILDING ELEMENTS

@
@)
z
o
E
a
a)
<
o
Z
a
=
>
@D

\
i
L

AR

TRt L T
AR
et Laleheheheh vl ol ol vl v
T
A
TR
L
LT T TR
bty
TN
At
e LTI
R
L ahihibihtihtibyly
LTS TR
AT
WA N

-ﬂ-. - n—-ﬂ-ﬂ-ﬂ-ﬂ-.—.— - -ﬂﬂﬂ---
i _________._._“".ﬂ___..______
e — T _
THAHE AR

f-&_-_f_::..

R,

N
i}

LEGEND

il
WA AT T T

{(HHHHHHHHHHHE R HE
.‘-___-_..n““___ THIHAHHHAHEN
I dedetededity! Ao leids!

MASS AVE

@ Birds Eye

e o] s ooy ey

f
i
I
|

MILTON sT

@ Mass Ave & Milton St. View




PROJECT NAME

2161 MASS AVE
RESIDENCES

PROJECT ADDRESS

2161 MASS AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA

CLIENT

NELSON OLIVEIRA

ARCHITECT

n o =

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

o [ F e CONSULTANTS:
o el J
L e e

J—-._._F_n.-.l-.."-.'-""'ﬂFb—"— e

e

TRLEE SR R

e il
B |
r - "
! 'ﬂ e = —

i)

USETTS.

- i : =

mE

.

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

ARCH_SD_DD\20089_ Nelson_2161 Mass Ave_ZBA Set.rvt

Project number

Date
Drawn by

Scale

REVISIONS

\\Tkg-server\Data\20\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave Cambridge\03 Drawings\00

MILTON & MASS
AVE CORNER
RENDERING

AV-2

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

3/27/2023 11:28:47 AM




W8S YaZ 9AY SSBIA T9TZ UOSIBN 68002\ad dS HOYY 00\sbuimelq go\ebpuqued say sseiy T9TZ UOSISN 68002\02\erea\ianias-my 1\, WV L¥:82:TT €20¢/.2/€

3/27/2023
Author
TMC

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

RESIDENCES

PROJECT ADDRESS

2161 MASS AVE

2161 MASS AVE

CAMBRIDGE, MA
NELSON OLIVEIRA
17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

Description
MASS AVE.

RENDERING

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

PROJECT NAME

Project number
Checked by

CLIENT
DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY

REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

CONSULTANTS:
COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023
REGISTRATION

ARCHITECT
REVISIONS

LT AR T T
1 1] __________

111
| _ 1 1
| |
Vo ot |
=N | |.“.| e

N AT

1
e il Wil
RN

s 2 H_._w o

e T dam )
.......M..ﬂ...-..u.. ..U|.._-_ e “...._ﬂ
¥ ] T o = 4 r,
e T e g e 2y N LU
: 1 = o 1 U e LY o [ ] »
et Yl N LR U |

-

_M_n_s_ﬁ

E%w F

‘MH,_.

|

J_.._ _._.___“___u__.._”__.__..,_.._...,._.




SUMMER SOLSTICE

MORNING (9 AM - 10 AM) | NOON (12 PM - 1 PM) AFTERNOON (3PM - 4 PM)

PROJECT NAME

2161 MASS AVE
RESIDENCES

PROJECT ADDRESS

2161 MASS AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA

EXISTING CONDITION

CLIENT

NELSON OLIVEIRA

= = =
< < <
0 " %
F F E
= ~ ~
w i w
%) %) %)
) -} )
I I I
@) @) O
< < <
) ) 0
%) ) 0
< < <
= p= =
L L LLl
> > >
< < <
% 0 0
F F e
- = -
Ll L L
0 %) %)
! -} o)
I I I
O @) @)
< < <
0 ) )
0 9] )
< < <
= = =
MILTON ST

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

o* N
5t €
W)
N
o
Project number 20089
| Date 3/27/2023
Drawn by Author
Checked by TMC
Scale 1/64" =1'-0"
REVISIONS
No. Description Date

SHADOW STUDY

AV-4

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

ARCH_SD_DD\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave_ZBA Set.rvt

\\Tkg-server\Data\20\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave Cambridge\03 Drawings\00

3/27/2023 11:28:51 AM




SPRING / FALL EQUINOX

MORNING (9 AM - 10 AM)

NOON (12 PM - 1 PM) AFTERNOON (3PM - 4 PM)

PROJECT NAME

2161 MASS AVE
RESIDENCES

PROJECT ADDRESS

2161 MASS AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA

EXISTING CONDITION

CLIENT

NELSON OLIVEIRA

= = =

< < <

0 %) %)

F F F

— — —

w w w

%) 0 0

) ) )

I I T

O (@) (@)

< < <

) ) %)

%) 9 0

< < <

= = =

s s s

< < <

0 %) %)

= F =

— — ~

w w w

%) %) %)

) ) )

I I I

[ > 8} 5
; < < <
r ) ) )
%) 0 %)

< < <

= p= =

MIL

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

o* N
5t €
W)
N
o
Project number 20089
| Date 3/27/2023
Drawn by Author
Checked by TMC
Scale 1/64" =1'-0"
REVISIONS
No. Description Date

SHADOW STUDY

AV-5

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

ARCH_SD_DD\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave_ZBA Set.rvt

\\Tkg-server\Data\20\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave Cambridge\03 Drawings\00

3/27/2023 11:28:56 AM




WINTER SOLSTICE

PROJECT NAME

2161 MASS AVE
RESIDENCES

MORNING (9 AM - 10 AM) NOON (12 PM - 1 PM) AFTERNOON (3PM - 4 PM)

PROJECT ADDRESS

2161 MASS AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA

EXISTING CONDITION

CLIENT

NELSON OLIVEIRA

= S
< <
%) %)
F F
- ~
i L
%) %)
- >
I I
(@) (@)
< <
) )
) %)
< <
p= >
MILTON ST
> >
< <
2 0
~ -
w w
%) %)
) o)
I I
O @) i
< <
) )
) %)
< <
= >
MILTON ST

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

(I
$O ?\\)O
N
O
Project number 20089
| Date 3/27/2023
Drawn by Author
Checked by TMC
Scale 1/64" =1'-0"
REVISIONS
No. Description Date

SHADOW STUDY

AV-6

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

ARCH_SD_DD\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave_ZBA Set.rvt

\\Tkg-server\Data\20\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave Cambridge\03 Drawings\00

3/27/2023 11:29:00 AM




1. MAGNOLIA TREE LEGEND

LOT SIZE:
2. EASTERN RED CEDAR
+/- 7,513 SF TREE TO REMAIN

TREE TO DEMO

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

TRASH AREA

g
il

=
e
I
I
I

?

vl
Z |
=
1

2 *

—
DERO LQCKER
MODFL 301

T
}> DERO L R
MODEL 301

[ gl

T
DERO LOGKER ﬂ{
MODEL 3

- [ cesareoes
P FEe

DEROLOCKER DEROLOCKER
MODEL 301 MODEL 301

i
\

\

- \ \

N

MILTON ST.

. £ J X X X r r 1 1 I [ J J -
| )

h ¥ T

CGED GED GED GED GED ;GED ;GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED aED

. £ J J X X r r r 1 1 1 J 1 J J J J J} J _J} J J [ 1] . £ X X 1 1 1 1 I 1 ]

o e e

§ Black Live:
Matter

Lokt |

MASS AVE.

Bankof America

= gemUrs

r .

R

e ¥ Sy o i =
D GED aGED aED

L4l

PROJECT NAME

2161 MASS AVE
RESIDENCES

PROJECT ADDRESS

2161 MASS AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA

CLIENT

NELSON OLIVEIRA

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2023

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY
FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

o* N
<€ o
W)
N
o
Project number 20089
| Date 3/27/2023
Drawn by Author
Checked by TMC
Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
REVISIONS
No. Description Date

SITE TREES

AV-7

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

ARCH_SD_DD\20089_Nelson_2161 Mass Ave_ZBA Set.rvt

2161 Mass Ave Cambridge\03 Drawings\00

-server\Data\20\20089 Nelson

\Tkg

3/27/2023 11:29:05 AM




W8S YaZ 9AY SSBIA T9TZ UOSIBN 68002\ad dS HOYY 00\sbuimelq go\ebpuqued say sseiy T9TZ UOSISN 68002\02\erea\ianias-my 1\,

WV L0:6¢:TT €20¢/.2/E

PROJECT NAME

RESIDENCES

2161 MASS AVE
PROJECT ADDRESS

2161 MASS AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA

CLIENT

NELSON OLIVEIRA

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682

CONSULTANTS

>z oM =
%) ©)
%AN_“@SDT %W_MM ©
- 0w preee] 9
xugp <2 oN| S| o
IxuoZ N
OQrOoaoag<uw NI < )
g XA
DF%BE@DA 9
ZO0<ErFE 7 ™
ST e)
2E25QTWS <.
x w I | ®)
CunzeEQIgy Q\
ZauosER0 QL 5
B%%TGTBEW . X =
MSEODMMTN pd $$ S
5234225229 e :
mWSUPMN_u_m = 5 n °
Tofz jwopuw | | & £ & | O
LL >
Oal 12D = z > 5 —
REWNOO_.__ILLO (9p] — el ) %)
>nIQsSIEoXx b 3] S| X o =
AalsseESEZQ 0) ol g 282 > .
SYEE3e Ty | | SE3 &g W 2
OFXQOILZ2nO o &/ 00|00

EXISTING
CONDITIONS/

CURRENT

2161 MASS AVE RESIDENCES

MASS AVE. CORNER VIEW

MASS AVE. & MILTON ST. CORNER VIEW

MILTON STREET VIEW

MASS AVE. ENTRY




	Sheets
	A-000 - COVER SHEET
	A-011 - EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMO PLAN
	A-019 - ZONING ANALYSIS
	A-020 - ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
	A-021 - BIKE PARKING PLANS
	A-022 - GROSS AREA PLANS
	A-023 - UNIT AREAS
	A-100 - FLOOR PLANS
	A-300 - EAST & SOUTH ELEVATIONS
	A-301 - NORTH & WEST ELEVATIONS
	AV-1 - PERSPECTIVES
	AV-2 - MILTON & MASS AVE CORNER RENDERING
	AV-3 - MASS AVE. RENDERING
	AV-4 - SHADOW STUDY
	AV-5 - SHADOW STUDY
	AV-6 - SHADOW STUDY
	AV-7 - SITE TREES
	AV-8 - EXISTING CONDITIONS/ CURRENT




